## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Noam Amir	06/27/2010
Tal Pechter	06/27/2010
Oded Barzelay	06/27/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AcousticEye Ltd.
Street Address:	4 Harechev, P.O. Box 52489
City:	Tel Aviv
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	67771

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13162578

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (770)804-0900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-709-0056
Email: gsmith@srtslaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH RISLEY TEMPEL SANTOS LLC

Address Line 1: Two Ravinia Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01050.1100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory Scott Smith

Total Attachments: 1

501566888

source=01050.1100 Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026455 FRAME: 0315

JP \$40.00 131625/

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), Noam AMIR having the mailing address: 18 Zahal, Ness-Ziona 74077, Israel, Tal PECHTER having the mailing address: 19 Hatabak, Ramat-Hasharon 47203, Israel, and Oded BARZELAY having the mailing address: P.O.Box 10700 Sha'arei-Tikva 44810, Israel, are the co-inventors of an invention entitled: "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR TESTING A BUNDLE OF TUBULAR OBJECTS GUIDED BY A COMPUTING DEVICE" as is described and claimed in the provisional patent application filed with the USPTO on Jun. 23, 10 and assigned the Serial No. 61/357,538.

WHEREAS, **AcousticEye Ltd**, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Israel, having a place of business at **4 Harechev**, **P.O. Box 52489**, **Tel Aviv 67771**, Israel, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said provisional patent application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

said invention or letters pater	nt therefore.		
A	27-/6/2010	Alert Mas	2716/7010
Noam AMIR	Date	Name and Signature of the Witness	Date
Tal fester	6-27-2010	Ayret hours	2+(4/700
Tal PECHTER	Date	Name and Signature of the Witness	Date
	276 2010	Afele (- NAOW.	771612011
Oded BARZELAY	Date	Name and Signature of the Witness	Date

Assignment (2) of AE-06-P.doc

-1-